Microchip Technology - DSPIC33FJ16GS502T-50I/MM Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

bit 11 CMP4MD: Analog Comparator 4 Module Disable bit
1 = Analog Comparator 4 module is disabled
0 = Analog Comparator 4 module is enabled
bit  10 CMP3MD: Analog Comparator 3 Module Disable bit
1 = Analog Comparator 3 module is disabled
0 = Analog Comparator 3 module is enabled
bit  9 CMP2MD: Analog Comparator 2 Module Disable bit
1 = Analog Comparator 2 module is disabled
0 = Analog Comparator 2 module is enabled
bit 8 CMP1MD: Analog Comparator 1 Module Disable bit
1 = Analog Comparator 1 module is disabled
0 = Analog Comparator 1 module is enabled
bit 7-0 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
 2008-2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70000318G-page 153
dsPIC33FJ06GS101/X02 and dsPIC33FJ16GSX02/X04
REGISTER 10-8: RPINR21: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 21
U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0 U-0
— — — — — — — —
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — SS1R5 SS1R4 SS1R3 SS1R2 SS1R1 SS1R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-6 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 5-0 SS1R<5:0>: Assign SPI1 Slave Select Input (SS1IN) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
111111 = Input tied to VSS
100011 = Input tied to RP35
100010 = Input tied to RP34
100001 = Input tied to RP33
100000 = Input tied to RP32
•
•
•
00000 = Input tied to RP0
DS70000318G-page 168  2008-2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33FJ06GS101/X02 and dsPIC33FJ16GSX02/X04
REGISTER 10-26: RPOR11: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 11(1)
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP23R5 RP23R4 RP23R3 RP23R2 RP23R1 RP23R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP22R5 RP22R4 RP22R3 RP22R2 RP22R1 RP22R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-14 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 13-8 RP23R<5:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP23 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-2 for peripheral function numbers)
bit 7-6 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 5-0 RP22R<5:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP22 Output Pin bits
(see Table 10-2 for peripheral function numbers)
Note 1: This register is implemented in the dsPIC33FJ16GS404 and dsPIC33FJ16GS504 devices only.
REGISTER 10-27: RPOR12: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 12(1)
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — RP25R5 RP25R4 RP25R3 RP25R2 RP25R1 RP25R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

PMD2 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 2) ........... 150
PMD3 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 3) ........... 151
PMD4 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 4) ........... 151
PMD6 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 6) ........... 152
PMD7 (Peripheral Module Disable Control 7) ........... 153
PTCON (PWM Time Base Control) .......................... 201
PTCON2 (PWM Clock Divider Select) ...................... 203
PTPER (PWM Master Time Base)............................ 203
PWMCAPx (Primary PWMx Time
Base Capture)................................................... 218
PWMCONx (PWMx Control) ..................................... 205
RCON (Reset Control) ................................................ 90
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control)................ 145
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0) .................... 161
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1) .................... 162
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11) ................ 165
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18) ................ 166
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20) ................ 167
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21) ................ 168
RPINR29 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 29) ................ 169
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3) .................... 163
RPINR30 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 30) ................ 170
RPINR31 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 31) ................ 171
RPINR32 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 32) ................ 172
RPINR33 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 33) ................ 173
RPINR34 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 34) ................ 174
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7) .................... 164
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0) .................. 174
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1).................. 175
RPOR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 10).............. 179
RPOR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 11).............. 180
RPOR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 12).............. 180
RPOR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 13).............. 181
RPOR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 14).............. 181
RPOR16 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 16).............. 182
RPOR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 17).............. 182
RPOR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 2).................. 175
RPOR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 3).................. 176
RPOR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 4).................. 176
RPOR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 5).................. 177